## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 331 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$2/9/17		
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1038	
4				
5	By: Representative Davis			
6	By: Senator E. Williams			
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO ALLOW THE MULTIYEAR REGISTRATION OF		
10	PERSONAL-USE MOTOR VEHICLES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11				
12				
13	Subtitle			
14		TO ALLOW THE MULTIYEAR REGISTRATION OF		
15	PERS	SONAL-USE MOTOR VEHICLES.		
16				
17				
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19				
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-14-612(a), concerning multiyear			
21	personal-use vehicle registration, is amended to read as follows:			
22	(a) As used in this section, "personal-use vehicle" means a:			
23	(1) A pleasure vehicle, including a motor home, registered under			
24	§ 27-14-601(a)(1); or a			
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	(2) A Class One truck or van <u>registered</u> under § 27-14-			
27	601(a)(3)(A)+;  (3) A motorcycle registered under § 27-14-601(a)(4); or			
28	(4) An autocycle registered under § 27-20-304.			
29	(4) All a	diocycle registered under § 27-20-30	74.	
30	SECTION 2 FFF	ECTIVE DATE. This act is effective	on and after	
31	November 13, 2017.			
32	November 13, 2017.			
33	/s/Davis			
34		/ 5/ Dav 15		
35	APPROVED: 03/03/2017			
36				